Agreement # 471-12116%) _ Amendment# VI Legistar # _TBD

CONTRACT AMENDMENT ROUTING SHEET

Date Prepared:

PROCESSING
Department:
Dept. Contact:
Phone:
Department

Head Signature:

04/24/2024 Need Date: 05/08/2024
DEPARTMENT: CONTRACTOR:
CAO-Procurement &Contracts Name: GovernmentJobs.com dba NEOGOV
Tyler Prince Address: 2120 Park Place
X6438 El Segundo, CA 90245
Digitally signed by Matthew Phone . 310-304-1918
Matthew POtter ggizr2024.03.25 10:58:40 '
-07'00'
Matthew Potter Org Code: 0800000
Senior Administrative Analyst Project String

(if applicable):

CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT: Human Resources
Service Requested: Review and Approve

Description:

Seventh Amendment to Applicant and Personnel Tracking System

Contract Term:

Perpetual Contract Value: $446,938.72 as amended

COUNTY COUNSEL: (must approve all contracts and MOU's)

Approved:

/ Disapproved: Date: 05/10/2024 By: Stephen Mansell 5205 ¢ os558-0700

Approved:

Disapproved: Date: By:

Approved as revised 5/10/2024.

Coco's edits have been made. - Tyler P.

COUNSEL -- PLEASE FORWARD TO HR AND RISK MANAGEMENT -- THANKS!

HR APPROVAL.:

Compliance with Human Resources requirements? Yes: v No:

Compliance verified by: Misty Garcia Deve: 2054.05.20 10:45034 0700

RISK MANAGEMENT APPROVAL: (all contracts & MOU's except boilerplate grant fundlng contracts)
Approved: v Disapproved: Date: 05/20/2024 By: tavieen cheema G700
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

OTHER APPROVAL: (Specify department(s) participating or directly affected by this contract).

Departments:
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:
Approved: Disapproved: Date: By:

PLEASE EMAIL SIGNED DOCUMENT TO:

THANK YOU! 24-0953 B 1 of 1





